belfuse.com/signal
F1A1-303012
F1A1-303015
F1A1-303018
Shielded SMD Power Inductors
Signal Transformer is introducing the beginning of a new family of low-profile
shielded surface mount power inductors with the release of the first of three series,
F1A1-303012/303015/303018. Height profiles of 1.2 mm to 1.8 mm, small footprints

F1A1-303012 SERIES
Part Number L
(µH)
Tolerance
(± %)
Test Freq.
(0.1 V)
(kHz)
DCR Max.
(Typ.)
(mΩ)
I sat Max. 1
(A)
I rms Max. 2
(A)25°C 100°C
F1A1-303012-1R2N 1.2 30 100 117 (90) 0.85 0.70 1.05
F1A1-303012-2R2N 2.2 30 100 182 (140) 0.70 0.60 0.90
F1A1-303012-3R3N 3.3 30 100 260 (200) 0.60 0.50 0.82
F1A1-303012-4R7N 4.7 30 100 312 (240) 0.50 0.40 0.72
F1A1-303012-5R6N 5.6 30 100 442 (340) 0.46 0.35 0.67
F1A1-303012-6R8N 6.8 30 100 520 (400) 0.43 0.30 0.62
F1A1-303012-8R2N 8.2 30 100 560 (430) 0.38 0.28 0.58
F1A1-303012-100M 10.0 20 100 780 (600) 0.33 0.25 0.55
11    I sat (Saturation Rated Current): The current when the inductance becomes 30% lower than its initial value (Ta = 25°C and Ta = 100°C).
22    I rms (Temperature Rise Current): The current when the temperature of coil increases up to max. ΔT = 40°C (Ta = 25°C).
•	 Test equipment
L: measured on Agilent 4284A LCR meter or equivalent

F1A1-303015 SERIES
Part Number L
(µH)
Tolerance
(± %)
Test Freq.
(0.1 V)
(kHz)
DCR Max.
(Typ.)
(mΩ)
I sat Max. 1
(A)
I rms Max. 2
(A)25°C 100°C
F1A1-303015-2R2N 2.2 30 100 150 (115) 1.00 0.80 1.00
F1A1-303015-3R3N 3.3 30 100 234 (180) 0.90 0.70 0.90
F1A1-303015-4R7N 4.7 30 100 338 (260) 0.80 0.60 0.85
F1A1-303015-5R6N 5.6 30 100 364 (280) 0.70 0.55 0.80
F1A1-303015-6R8N 6.8 30 100 416 (320) 0.60 0.52 0.77
F1A1-303015-8R2N 8.2 30 100 572 (440) 0.55 0.48 0.72
F1A1-303015-100M 10.0 20 100 624 (480) 0.50 0.45 0.70
F1A1-303015-120M 12.0 20 100 702 (540) 0.45 0.40 0.65
F1A1-303015-150M 15.0 20 100 949 (730) 0.40 0.35 0.50
F1A1-303015-180M 18.0 20 100 1090 (840) 0.35 0.30 0.40
F1A1-303015-220M 22.0 20 100 1250 (960) 0.30 0.25 0.30
11    I sat (Saturation Rated Current): The current when the inductance becomes 30% lower than its initial value (Ta = 25°C and Ta = 100°C).
22    I rms (Temperature Rise Current): The current when the temperature of coil increases up to max. ΔT = 40°C (Ta = 25°C).
•	 Test equipment
L: measured on Agilent 4284A LCR meter or equivalent

F1A1-303018 SERIES
Part Number L
(µH)
Tolerance
(± %)
Test Freq.
(0.1 V)
(kHz)
DCR Max.
(Typ.)
(mΩ)
I sat Max. 1
(A)
I rms Max. 2
(A)25°C 100°C
F1A1-303018-2R2N 2.2 30 100 117 (90) 1.10 0.90 1.10
F1A1-303018-3R3N 3.3 30 100 143 (110) 1.00 0.80 1.00
F1A1-303018-4R7N 4.7 30 100 221 (170) 0.80 0.70 0.90
F1A1-303018-5R6N 5.6 30 100 247 (190) 0.75 0.60 0.85
F1A1-303018-6R8N 6.8 30 100 312 (240) 0.70 0.55 0.82
F1A1-303018-8R2N 8.2 30 100 351 (270) 0.60 0.50 0.78
F1A1-303018-100M 10.0 20 100 468 (360) 0.55 0.48 0.75
F1A1-303018-120M 12.0 20 100 533 (410) 0.50 0.45 0.65
F1A1-303018-150M 15.0 20 100 598 (460) 0.45 0.40 0.55
F1A1-303018-180M 18.0 20 100 715 (550) 0.40 0.33 0.50
F1A1-303018-220M 22.0 20 100 975 (750) 0.38 0.30 0.45
F1A1-303018-270M 27.0 20 100 1105 (850) 0.33 0.25 0.40
F1A1-303018-330M 33.0 20 100 1222 (940) 0.30 0.23 0.33
F1A1-303018-390M 39.0 20 100 1625 (1250) 0.25 0.20 0.28
F1A1-303018-470M 47.0 20 100 1820 (1400) 0.23 0.18 0.25
11    I sat (Saturation Rated Current): The current when the inductance becomes 30% lower than its initial value (Ta = 25°C and Ta = 100°C).
22    I rms (Temperature Rise Current): The current when the temperature of coil increases up to max. ΔT = 40°C (Ta = 25°C).
•	 Test equipment
L: measured on Agilent 4284A LCR meter or equivalent